NOTES

ICC 600—2014, FBCR 6TH EDITION (2017) & ASCE/SElI 7-16

COMPONENT AND CLADDING LOADS
ICC 600—2014 TABLE 301(1)

1.

—
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12.
13.

THE ENGINEER HAS SELECTED TRUSS FASTENERS AND OTHER
CONNECTORS BASED UPON THE TRUSS COMPANY’S CALCULATED

UPLIFTS AND REACTIONS.
THE ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 2.0 K.S.F.

LIVE LOADS (TABLE R301.5):

ROOF & UNINHABITABLE ATTICS (LIMITED STORAGE) = 20 PSF
HABITABLE ATTICS & ATTICS W/ FIXED STARS = 30 PSF
STAIRS, BALCONIES, DECKS & ALL OTHER ROOMS = 40 PSF

GUARDRAILS & HANDRAILS (SINGLE CONCENTRATED LOAD) = 200 LBS

DEAD LOADS
ROOF =10 PSF, ALL OTHER DEAD LOADS = ACTUAL WI. OF MATERIALS

RISK CATEGORY Il (FBC—BUILDING TABLE 1604.5)

BUILDING CATEGORY = "ENCLOSED”

SURFACE ROUGHNESS CATEGORY = "C” (FBCR SECTION R301.2.1.4.2
EXPOSURE CATEGORY = "C” (FBCR SECTION R301.2.1.4.3)

WIND SPEED—UP EFFECT = "N/A” (FBCR FIGURE R301.2.1.5.1(1)

. SEISMIC DESIGN LOADS (ASCE7—10 & FBCR SECTION 301.2.2):

IMPORTANCE FACTOR le= 1.00 (ASCE TABLE 1.5-2)
SITE CLASS = D (UNLESS DETERMINED BY SITE SPECIFIC STUDY)
MAPPED ACCELERATION PARAMETERS:
MCER SS = 6.3%g (0.2 SEC SPECTRAL RESPONSE ASCE FIGURE
99-1)
MCER S1 = 4.3%g (1.0 SEC SPECTRAL RESPONSE ASCE FIGURE
22-2)
SITE  COEFFICIENTS:
Fa = 1.6 (ASCE TABLE 11.4—1)
Fv = 2.4 (ASCE TABLE 11.4-2)
MAPPED ACCELERATION PARAMETERS ADJUSTED FOR SITE CLASS:
MCER SMS = 10.0%g (0.2 SEC SPECTRAL RESPONSE ASCE EQN
11.4—1)
MCER SM1 = 10.3%g (1.0 SEC SPECTRAL RESPONSE ASCE EQN
11.4~2)
DESIGN SPECTRAL ACCELERATION PARAMETERS:
SDS = % SMS = 6.67%g (ASCE EQN 11.4-3)
SD1 = % SM1 = 6.87%g (ASCE EQN 11.4—4)
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY BASED ON SDS = A (ASCE TABLE 11.6—1)
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY BASED ON SD1 = A (ASCE TABLE 11.6—2)
NOTE: STRUCTURES ASSIGNED TO SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY A NEED ONLY
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASCE SECTION 1.4 GENERAL
STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY. NONSTRUCTURAL COMPONENTS IN SEISMIC DESIGN
CATEGORY A ARE EXEMPT FROM SEISMIC DESIGN REQUIREMENTS.
ALL OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH DESIGN
PRESSURES DESCRIBED IN ICC600—2014 TABLE 802(1) PAGE NUMBER
142.
ALUMINUM STRUCTURE DESIGN TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBCR
SECTION R301.2.1.1.1.1
SUNROOM DESIGN TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBCR SECTION
R301.2.1.1.1 SUNROOMS DESIGNED TO BE HEATED AND/OR COOLED
BY A SEPARATE TEMPERATURE CONTROL OR SYSTEM AND IS
THERMALLY ISOLATED FROM THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE IS CATEGORIZED
AS A CATEGORY IV SUNROOM AND DEFINED AS A NONHABITABLE AND
CONDITIONED SUNROOM.

WIND SPEED: VULT = 130 MPH, VASD = 101
MPH MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = 20 FEET, ROOF

ANGLE > 7 TO 27° ADJUSTMENT FACTOR =
1.29 PER TABLE 301(2)

VULT = 130 MPH
VASD = 101 MPH
ZONE | EFFECTIVE VASD PRESSURES (PSF)
ROOF | AREA(SF) |WINDWARD LEEWARD
1 10 10.5 =B/
1 20 9.6 —16.2
1 50 8.3 =155
1 100 7.4 =12:1
2 10 10.5 —28.3
2 20 9.6 —26.8
2 o0 8.3 —25.6
2 100 /.4 —21.4
| 10 10:5 —43.0
3 20 9.6 —40.2
J S0 8.3 —-36.9
o 100 /.4 B0
WALLS
4 10 i —19.86
4 20 17.4 —-19.0
4 50 10.9 =1./.9
4 100 195.9 ~ 140
4 500 13.6 —13.1
5] 10 18.2 —24.4
S 20 17.4 ~22.8
S S50 16.5 —20.6
) 100 15.5 =0
o 200 13.6 =T

GARAGE DOOR LOADS
ICC 600—2014 TABLE 802(2)
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VULT = 130 MPH
VASD = 101 MPH

WIDTH& | EFFECTIVE YASD PRESSURES (PSF)

HEIGHT | AREA(SF) | WINDWARD | LEEWARD
9x7 63 16.0 —i 1
16x7 112 15.4 — 1%
9x8* 72 16.0 -18.1
16x8* 128 15.4 e

* PER NOTE b. OF ICC 600—2014 TABLE 802(2)

ENGINEER'S REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF TRUSS
INFORMATION AND LINTEL INFORMATION IS BASED UPON
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN. SHOULD THE
OWNER OR CONTRACTOR CHANGE TRUSS COMPANIES OR
LINTEL COMPANIES, FURTHER REVIEW BY THE BUILDING

ENGINEER

IS REQUIRED.

Columbia, County Parcel ID:
06-65:-17-03761-137

| HEREBY CERTIFY AS THE BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD, THAT THE BUILDING
DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS (STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE ONLY) AND AS
ACCOMPANIED BY DESIGN AND SUPPORT DOCUMENTS, CONFORMS TO THE 2017 éth
EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. THIS CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ROOF TRUSS
COMPONENTS OF WHICH THE TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER IS THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.
THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2017 4TH EDITION

FLORIDA BUILDING C ITH LEMENTS.
o

2-10-2020 PORT CHARLOTTE, FL. 33952
PH: (941) 391-5880
Craig E. Gunierson, P.E. #0607102 Date: FAX: (941) 979-8196
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FLORIDA ENGINEERING, LLC
4161 TAMIAMI TRAIL, UNIT 101
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A & A Design, LLC

of Central Florida

Cover Page

A” Counta I'_]orncs - Model 1

DATE:
2/6/2020

PAGE:

ov

UL A GRTRRR AN R




hont FIBERGLASS SHINGLES INSTALLED PER
THI N | | L] MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS =i
| | | AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH =2
| L] |J | | ///_\\\ - ﬂ-} FBC/FBCR2017 6TH EDITION e
B — : J : S
L S i (AT Iz Q o
il L[N\ 11 11 i [ ITTIATIT e
i {7 SS | 1 T l
I // \‘\i\ g ” : | | ” 1 _L_ ] JL ﬁ.\ %3
P S T LU &
7 S Y 0 s | O TTT T 7 S Y 0 o WS i A P TN O O 0 0 e O
~N e I I T =
y 1'-0" Qg
T TYP. 4%
el pt.
=
’bé o 4%
%l .
| X
© N
\\_
—— HARDI PLANK OR EQUAL INSTALLED
FRONT ELEVATON PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS AND
SCALE: {"- 1'0" IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FBC/FBCR2017 6TH EDITION
AT TIIIIEEES
LI T T 2 S %
l J 7 ] i O ﬂ ] Jll'UTIT,Tn T|// //\\ C
L_,l I RN __.Uj_[ /// e /// \\_\ @
JLL L /// /// \\\ L i
I U e 45
s . i
=
§§ B ©
o2 . : —
wofe —
o
|

1| LMLLLMTI RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1" - 1-0"

F

0 O O I
- .'._ U
e J
Je -
=0 5
E% 0 R
[ -0 0
'('DFD? 0 U
© z M
| 0
LEFT ELEVATION u:) Y
SCALE: " - 10" | A
E LT £ 2
i il L L :
0
T O] ' | LI T L
L] ] LI | 14 | milinmin L] | []] 3
| I |] | ] LT T LT [[]] i .
HENEI0 [ | L] 2
ming [T 1] LTI ] :
| LTI | LTI
[ TT 11 11 1 e T o T Y o O O A O T T O e = g .
RE q
HE
=
i %:l:
%?bo
2 DATE:
| 1
2/6/2020
REAR ELEVATION
SCALE: " - 1'-0" PAGE:
\(;,EGUND A | HEREBY CERTIFY AS THE BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD, THAT THE BUILDING : of 6
QXN CENS g, S0, DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS (STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE ONLY) AND AS /) _
S QS =7~ | ACCOMPANIED BY DESIGN AND SUPPORT DOCUMENTS, CONFORMS TO THE 2017 éth
- %7 No.60102 -7 ~ |EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. THIS CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ROOF TRUSS || |
i : i = =| COMPONENTS OF WHICH THE TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER IS THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. ,
= ‘- - | THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED IN COMRLIANCE WITH THE 2017 6TH EDITION |
~9- STATEOF Ltlu = | LORIDA BUILDING CODE WI EM FLORIDA ENGINEERING, LLC | i ‘
R Somebi N 1 el it o
_SfONIALe\\\ | . PH: (941) 391-5880 | |
7Tt Craig E. Gunderson, §.E. #060102 Date: FAX: (941) 979-8194 N

I . " e |
IR T — HEE Il [ I T T T



Area Tabulations
Proposed Living 1,841 s.f.
Proposed Entry Porch 358t
Proposed Carport & Breezeway 454 s f.
o
o
Total Area 2,282 sf. OE
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MONOLITHIC FOOTING DETAIL 'A—=A’

TIE MAX 5/8" TO 1/2" COUPLER
AX NUT

TE M
FINISHED — 2"x 2" x 1/8" TIE MAX WASHER
0’-0" GRADE 5/5" TIE WAX, EMBED
FIN. FL. g
) MIN.
< 2/ SLAB W/ 6x6 #10-10 WIRE MESH e
MIN. OR FIBERMESH OVER 6 MIL o
® | VISQUEEN — TERMITE TREATED OE
v—{ Q
2—4#5 REBA " P
Coft?. tom 50 12 8 oxi
Nz
— @\ B
MONOLITHIC FOOTING @ PORCHES DETAIL 'B—B’ = °i§
)
20'-0" " FINISHED — i
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T | TS , | e FOUNDATION NOTES
| @ [ D I NOTES: _D
| 4" THICK 2,500 P.S.I. CONC. SLAB | ] | 1. ALL LUMBER TO BE S.Y.P.(SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE), M.C. of 19%
| REINF. W/ 6" X 6" 10/10 W.W.M. OR . | a2 | EXTERIOR LUMBER AND ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED. C
| | o~ 2. 4" CONCRETE SLAB REINFORCED W/ 67 6 —
| FIBERMESH OVER TERMITE | ) L ——————————— e —— = #10-10 WRE MESH OVER 6mm VISQUEEN
| AH TREATED COMPACTED CLEAN | <+ ON CLEAN COMPACTED TERMITE TREATED FILL. 3
| FILL (95% MODIFIED PROCTOR | * X 3. CONCRETE FOOTINGS SHALL HAVE A COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
, " ON) . " 3 " - OF NOT LESS THAN 2,500 PS| @ 28 DAYS. REINFORCED FOOTINGS
_ | 5—10 COMPACTI l . 103 l 10'=3 WITH #5 REBARS AS INDICATED, ALL BARS SHALL BE DEFORMED O
™~ I I 9 = e AND SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM DESIGNATION A—615, GR 60 REBAR. AND BE
I | w @ CLEAN AND FREE FROM RUST AND SCALE. SPLICES SHALL OVERLAP 30" MINIMUM.
“:Ir_ | REFER TO CONTRACTOR { ™~ il 4. THIS FOUNDATION PLAN IS ONLY GOOD FOR THE USE WITH THE TRUSS LAYOUT I ]
" . D PROVIDED BY MAYQ TRUSS. CHANGES IN TRUSS MANUFACTURERS
=E‘I\I : Eg%i%%&%w 2 I %3 . REQUIRES ADDITIONAL REMIEW BY ENGINEER OF RECORD.
5. MISSING DOWEL:
~ l FOUNDATION POUR I -Jr PREDRILL HOLE TO MIN. 8" DEPTH, CLEAN HOLE WITH AIR COMPRESSER
| \ | FILL HOLE 1/2 TO 2/3 RDS FULL STARTING FROM BOTTOM OF HOLE TO
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S | 1 6. WHEN CLAY OR QTHER UNSUITABLE SOILS ARE ENCOUNTERED IN FOOTING - 0
= I " EXCAVATIONS, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY BUILDING ENGINEER. BUILDING
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SCALE: ]_/4" =1'-0" DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS (STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE ONLY) AND AS 2/6/2020
ACCOMPANIED BY DESIGN AND SUPPORT DOCUMENTS, CONFORMS TO THE 2017 éth
EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. THIS CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ROOF TRUSS
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TRUSS CONNECTORS ROOF LAYOUT T
0
TRUSS TO CMU = SIMPSON HETA20 AT -8 3
GIRDERS TO CMU = (2) SIMPSON HETA 20 PROVIDED BY MAYO TRUSS M
TRUSS TO FRAME = SIMPSON HTS20 z
GIRDERS TO FRAME = (2) SIMPSON HTS20 b
|
ALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. h é
0 @
IF HETA20 IS MISPLACED, (2) HTSM20 MAY E
BE USED INSTEAD. 0
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(1) fmﬁf :azvil;i:z:i?i; UP TO &, USE 246 UP TO 12° LENGTH ig{Pgog EméisigNgﬁgngusg PRESENCM FRED TROSSE ON 04 CENIERS WY 1. THE HEADER STUD SHALL NOT MAXIMUM HEADER SPAN (FEET)
. : -C. HURRICANE STRAPS ON EACH END OF TRUSS - BE REQUIRED IF THE
2) RAFTER LENGTHS (FROM RIDGE TO CLEAT) OVER 12'—0° TO HAVE (2x4) COLLAR »
o TIE, OR KICKER, AT 1/2 RAFTER SPAN (UP TO 24'~0" MAX RAFTER LENGTH). W/(4) 0.28X 1.5” SDS W/ 28 GAUGE METAL ROOFING ON 304 FELT EEI?)E{%E!S SUPPORTED BY A SJ-SUITABLE FRAMING - n 9 12 15 | 18
e RATERS & O LONGER T0_RDCE BOAAD AND CLEAT USMG (1) SMPSON FASTENERTRUSS) & (4) 0.25 w/ 15/32" EXPOSURE | C—D SHEATHING GRADE PLYWOOD
H2.5 CONNECTOR, NAILED 8-8d, ALL OTHERS TOE-NAIL WITH 10d. X 3" FASTIERS (PLATE). 695# W/STL PLY CLIPS w/ 8d RINGSHANK 2. IF GO BOLT OR PRO BOLT OR TTE MAX ANCHOR NUMBER OF HEADER STUDS
UL F1 = 65§ F2 = 940# NAILS @ 6” 0.C. EDGE & 6" 0.C. FIELD OR SIMPSON SYSTEM IS INSTALY | Fp, CONNECTORS SUPPORTING END OF HEADER
INDICATED IN THIS DETAIL ARE : NOT REQUIRED. 1 -
1 1 2 | 2 2 2 =
T ChD S NUMBER OF FULL LENGTH STUDS 5‘ .
SIMPSON HETA20 AT EACH END OF HEADER — 8
s O
12 INCHES 2 2 3 3 3 3 @) =
n 10' OR LESS AN
R=350_INSULATION MIN 16 INCHES z |2 T3 Fz11T310l: e Cﬁé’
SEE_ELEV. PLAN ] NG
FOR BRG. HGT. 24 INCHES 1 2 2 2 2 2 ('\1 S
L2
MIALRNE E’V i P— 12 INCHES z 12 |= F 4l |Is o ) £
Sy G 1/2" CEILING-TYPE DRYWALL AR, T e 1 P i (e il o E
ALUNUM: 3" X 3" X 1/4°D WASHER NUT 7%
F3CIA 24 INCHES 1 2 2 2 3 3 D)
EVE g
WT SOFFIT STRAP | FASTENERS === Q =
LOC. 10dx1} nails | YPLIFT TRUSSES DBL. TOP PLATE q: EO
VENTED LUM. SOFFI 2x4 AND 2x6 WALL - ﬁ/‘ g w 2
MIN. INSULATION (PER FBC) SIMPSON MSTA (flat strap) g | 08 B
A W (e it I c | 8
VALLEY FRAMING DETAIL A 16 1215 I Sl e EI\ <I: %
SCALE: NTS TIE MAX ROD @ 6’0" ON CENTER & @ ALL A 18 1370 ! AP !
CORNERS & OPENINGS > 6'—0" 2x4 WALL Siui 2 HEADER AJ \‘\ TYPICAL
SEE ELEVAONS SIMPSON SP4 Sl 1 | CONNECTOR
ROOF PLAN NOTES balaals 1/2" WALL-TYPE DRYWALL Bc | __8 735 HEADER STUDS ‘
7/16 0SB {EATHING NAILED W/ / S'M;’(S:ON 3"”";0 e
8d NAILS @" 0.C. EDGE & 6" 0.C. FIELD 2x6 STUDS @ 16" 0.C. ,
ﬁggﬁ& LIENETH A ﬂfgﬁgﬁ: }11:";‘?:3 (TYPE Il SHARWALL) P.T. BOTTOM PLATE e = L N FuLL )
nches RADE | # t X LENGTH
( ) T0<4:12 |OR STEEPER e Ee s STRAP |FASTENERS [UPLFT — STUDS :
No.1 3% 5 LOC. 10dx13 nails P
16 No.2 3% 4 1T1|E m))% 568“ TO 1/2" COUPLER SIMPSON SP& il ( IH_ O
NUT B.C 6 735 |
ASPHALT Mo 3 I 2"x 2" x 1/8" TIE MAX WASHER SIMPSON,SF’HB [ . 0/
SHINGLES No.1 4, 5% , ., FINISHED — BASE MOLDING al - =
18 No.2 4 4% _é{ 0-0 GRADE —5/8" TIE MAX EMBED B - 1240 /ﬂ I I:
T | /! 0
No.3 e 4 P AT 8 J/ ALL CONNECTORS MAY BE AS I 1
No.1 5%, 7% MIN. SHOWN OR SUBSTITUTED WITH B I /| i
24 No.2 5% 6% 20" STD 7, EQUAL OR GREATER ( S )
No.3 5 5% 2 SLAB W/ 6x6 #10—10 WIRE MESH CONNECTORS
: MIN. OR FIBERMESH OVER 6 MIL | NO CONNECTOR REQUIRED
REORMSIEATED / NAUING SDNES ® | VISQUEEN — TERMITE TREATED
ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE MADE OF PLYWOOD (WOOD |
STRUCTURAL PANELS), OSB PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR BETTER. MINUIMUM STUD & HEADER
SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TO ROOF FRAMING W/ 8d 2—#5 REBAR 12 REQUY
RING SHANK FULL HEAD NALS @ 6" 0.C. @ EDGES AND 6" CONT. (GR. 60) IREMENTS FOR OPENINGS
ROOF FLASHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 28 GAGE 0.017 TYPICAL WALL SECTION
INCHES CORROSION—RESISTANT SHEET METAL AND SHALL SCALE: N.T.S.
EXTEND 10 INCHES FROM THE CENTERLINE EACH WAY FOR
ROOFS HAVING SLOPES LESS THAN 12 UNITS VERTICAL IN 12
UNITS HORIZONTAL, AND 7 INCHES FROM THE CENTERLINE U)
EACH WAY FOR SLOPES OF 12/12 AND GREATER. FLASHING
SHALL HAVE AN END LAP OF NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES.
ALL VALLEY LININGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE g
WITH MANUFACTORER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE
APPLYING SHINGLES, THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE PERMITTED:
1) FOR OPEN VALLEY LINED WITH METAL, THE LINING O
SHALL BE AT LEAST 16" WIDE AND CONSIST OF ANY
CORROSION—RESISTANT METALS IN TABLE R903.21 °
2.) FOR OPEN VALLEYS, THE LINING OF TWO PLIES OF
MINERAL SURFACE ROLL ROOFING, COMPLYING WITH ——/
ASTM D 3909 OR ASTM D 6380 CLASS M SHALL BE
PERMITTED. THE BOTTOM LAYER SHALL BE 18" AND THE
TOP LAYER A MIN OF 36" WIDE.
3) FOR CLOSED VALLEYS, THE LINING OF ONE PLY OF
SMOOTH ROLL ROOFING COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 6380 G_)
CLASS S AND AT LEAST 36" WIDE OR THE VALLEY LINING
AS DESCRIBED IN ITEMS 1 & 2 SHALL BE PERMITTED.
SPECIALTY UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 1870
MAY BE USED I/L/0/ THE LINING MATERIAL.
ROOF SHINGLES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM D225 OR ASTM
D 3462 SUCH AS GAF BRAND ASPHALT ROOFING SHINGLES
OR EQUIVILANT. SHINGLES ARE TO BE NAILED W/ A 0
MINIMUM OF (4) NAILS PER SHINGLE. (8) ARE PREFERRED ¥
C
o ROOF EDGE 5 - 0
@ @ < 50
1 m
o @ ® | 0 D@é
¥ @ RIDGE ¢ E L
b @ @ v 0
n =
©) @ ® ©) 0 ®
= _ g
@) / ©) ©) \ @ i Q g
SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TO ROOF W/ 8d RING-SHANK NAILS @ 6" 0.C. @ I )
EDGES AND 6” 0.C. @ INTERMEDIATE FRAMING. RING—SHANK NAILS SHALL HAVE THE e
FOLLOWING MINIMUM DIMENSIONS:
1. 0.113 INCH NOMINAL SHANK DIAMETER (o) 184 Couaon o3 T —— T )
2. RING DIAMETER OF 0.012 OVER SHANK DIAMETER. AT BOTH ENDS OF BRACE BRACE. TOP AND BOTION NAL WITH (3) 164 COMMON EAGH END o+
3. 16 TO 20 RINGS PER INCH ROOF DECKING T0, GABLE END
4. 0.280 INCH FULL ROUND HEAD DIAMETER rl /f' sty L
5. 2 INCH NAIL LENGTH 1] WTH 130 COMMON. AT 5° ON-CEMTER 2
WHERE ROOF FRAMING WITH A SPECIFIC GRAVITY, 0.42<G<0.49 IS USED,SPACING OF 6° PLYWOOD SHEA 0
RING-SHANK FASTENERS SHALL BE 4 INCHES ON CENTER IN NAILING ZONE 3 IN 5o CiNTER AT EDGES.
ACCORDANCE WITH RIGURE 803.2.3.1 WHERE Vasd AS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE TWO LAYERS OF AN APPROVED WATER
WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3 IS 130 MPH OR GREATER e TR I T U
EXCEPTIONS: NAL LATERAL BRACE TO EACH TRUSS e
1. WHERE ROOF FRAMING WITH A SPECIFIC GRAVITY, 0.42<G<0.49 IS USED, SPACING SABLE END TRUSS FASTENED To EXTERIOR —
OF RING—SHANK FASTENERS SHALL BE PERMITTED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER AT et St R A
INTERMEDIATE FRAMING IN NAILING ZONE 1 FOR ANY Vasd AS DETERMINED IN | iy
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3 AND NAILING ZONE 2 FOR Vasd AS DETERMINED l‘l 1/2* oRvwALL cENG W/ 84 /.
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3 LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 110 MPH IN O cooler wais it 7 T ———
ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE R803.2.3.1. BEAM WITH SMPSON LSTA 18 AT 24° 0C
2. WHERE ROOF FRAMING SPECIFIC GRAVITY, G>0.49 IS USED, SPACING OF |, — P TT—
RING-SHANK FASTENERS SHALL BE PERMITTED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER AT % AL GG . S0k 05
INTERMEDIATE FRAMING IN NAILING ZONE 1 FOR ANY VasdAS DETERMINED IN oy ok i
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3 IN NAILING ZONE 2 FOR Vasd AS DETERMINED o or e Ak WOOD FRAME WALL
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3 LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 120 MPH IN 40 B0 oF P GO
ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE R301.2.3.1. COMMON
3. WHERE ROOF FRAMING SPECIFIC GRAVITY, G>0.49 IS USED, 8d COMMON OR 8d il i , s, DATE:
HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED BOX NAILS AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER AT EDGES AND 6 e - ¢ e GUNpR. :
INCHES ON CENTER AT INTERMEDIATE FRAMING SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR Vasd AS $ $ ™2’ 4" BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES B = T R Sl ety , | HEREBY CERTIFY AS THE BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD, THAT THE BUILDING
DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3 LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 100 st Lo v R & Q?__.-'\,\GEN\S-@-__}S‘O DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS (STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE ONLY) AND AS 2/6/2020
MPH IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE R803.2.3.1. SECTION A A e s O ~7Z ~ | ACCOMPANIED BY DESIGN AND SUPPORT DOCUMENTS, CONFORMS TO THE 2017 éth
4. WHERE ROOF DIAPHRAGM REQUIREMENTS NECESSITATE A CLOSER FASTENER = %! No.60102 “ % — |EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. THIS CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ROOF TRUSS
SPACING. = % : - | COMPONENTS OF WHICH THE TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER IS THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. PAGE:
GABLE END BRACING DETAIL z ot Ig- - |THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2017 6TH EDITION .
ROOF SI‘IE ATHING N AIL]NG DET AIL § o 2 % STATE OF ti,u FLORIDA BUILDING CODE WIT ENTS, FLORIDA ENGINEERING, LLC
CALE: N.T.S. 2+ I ;("( OR\D?\"S"\% 2-10_2020 4161 TAMIAMI TRAIL, UNIT 101
QgL ORI & / PORT CHARLOTTE, FL. 33952 of 6
S/oNAL & PH: (941) 391-5880
: NAL > - (941)
T byt Craig E. Gunderson, P.E. #060102 Date: FAX: (941) 979-8196
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND
SYMBOL TITLE SYMBOL TITLE
[——1 | FLOURESCENT FIXTURE 6 RECEPTACLE :
LIGHT FIXTURE 8 220 RECEPTACLE
WATER-PROOF RECEPTACLE i CABLE JACK 4L
SWITCH - SMOKE DETECTOR S .
I CEILING FAN WITH LIGHT cm 4y CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR p—
e Q
D — &® EXHAUST FAN O o
| RECESSED CAN LIGHT j gg
L] 5 6 ¥
CHANDELIER r o
TELEPHONE JACK ﬁ) gﬁé
3 = 3-WAY SWITCH NOTE: ALL CABLE JACKS, INTERNET JACKS, B
DM = DIMMER SWITCH & PHONE JACKS TO BE PLACED PER Q
VP = VAPOR PROOF OWNER SPECIFICATIONS, o
(=}
<=
=
B
&
O
<%

LOAD CALCULATIONS, RISER DIAGRAM,
AND GROUNDING DETAIL TO BE PROVIDED
BY ELECTRICIAN OF RECORD, IF REQUIRED.
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i ELECTRICAL LAYOUT - }__
SCALE: {" - 1'-0" »
e
;|
° I% ° U
'E_; GUNDSQ I HEREBY CERTIFY AS THE BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD, THAT THE BUILDING 2/6/2020
S QX \\CENs (‘5;-.,6’0 DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS (STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE ONLY) AND AS / /
<X D 4 ACCOMPANIED BY DESIGN AND SUPPORT DOCUMENTS, CONFORMS TO THE 2017 4th
= %! No.60102 - % EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. THIS CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ROOF TRUSS
i & % : = | COMPONENTS OF WHICH THE TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER IS THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. PAGE:
o ‘-~ | THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPABEDIN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2017 6TH EDITION 3
ZH- STATEOF ! q"f,’ - | FLORIDA BUILDING CODE WITH'SUPP, . FLORIDA ENGINEERING, LLC
O,- ' 4161 TAMIAMI TRAIL, UNIT 101
AL, A . =5 )5 .
o toriol (§_ 2-10-2020 PORT CHARLOTTE, FL. 33952 of 6
S/0 N'A\- < PH: (941) 391-5880
: _ Craig E. Gunderson, P.E. #40102 Date: FAX: (941) 979-8194
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